
HIK-BÄSTA INOMHUS 2016

* = Nytt klubbrekord

KVINNOR

60 meter
7.79 Elina Gunnarsson 94 27.2 Naperville IL
7.88 Ida Nilsson 98 20.2 Växjö
8.18 Klara Volmerdal 96 20.2 Växjö
8.27 Filippa Miller 99 30.1 Malmö
8.33 Linnea Volmerdal 99 6.2 Växjö
8.33 Stina Östklint 1 6.2 Växjö
8.41 Agnes Fredriksen 97 26.1 Jönköping
8.56 Axelina Johansson 0 3.2 Jönköping
8.73 Ella Axén 3 3.2 Jönköping
8.82 Lina Alvreten 2 3.2 Jönköping

200 meter
25.27 * Elina Gunnarsson 94 12.2 Naperville IL
26.35 Ida Nilsson 98 7.2 Växjö
26.91 Klara Volmerdal 96 7.2 Växjö
27.64 Linnea Volmerdal 99 31.1 Malmö
28.08 Agnes Fredriksen 97 24.1 Växjö
29.30 Lina Alvreten 2 7.2 Växjö
31.53 Ebba Lindh 4 7.2 Växjö

400 meter
62.19 Elina Gunnarsson 94 6.2 Bourbannais IL
63.31 Linnea Volmerdal 99 30.1 Malmö

800 meter
2:20.88 Sara Dädeby 99 7.2 Växjö

1500 meter
4:50.04 Sara Dädeby 99 6.2 Växjö

Häck 60 meter 84,0cm
9.30 Ida Nilsson 98 6.2 Växjö

Höjdhopp
1.56 Ida Nilsson 98 8.3 Jönköping
1.56 Filippa Miller 99 8.3 Jönköping
1.39 Agnes Fredriksen 97 8.3 Jönköping
1.18 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping

Stavhopp
3.44 Filippa Miller 99 24.1 Växjö
2.30 Stina Östklint 1 7.2 Växjö
2.10 Hilda Gissy 2 13.3 Borås
1.70 Sara Magnusson 2 7.2 Växjö

Längdhopp
5.69 Ida Nilsson 98 21.2 Växjö
5.48 Elina Gunnarsson 94 12.2 Naperville IL
5.04 Agnes Fredriksen 97 31.1 Malmö



4.94 Filippa Miller 99 26.1 Jönköping
4.58 Stina Östklint 1 31.1 Malmö
4.34 Hanna Samefors 2 3.2 Jönköping
4.09 Johanna Bülow 2 3.2 Jönköping
3.53 Sara Magnusson 2 3.2 Jönköping

Trestegshopp
11.76 * Amanda Hjalmarsson 97 20.2 Växjö
10.95 Agnes Fredriksen 97 20.2 Växjö
10.12 Stina Östklint 1 30.1 Malmö

Kulstötning 4,0kg
12.12 Axelina Johansson 0 6.2 Växjö
8.24 Ida Nilsson 98 8.3 Jönköping
5.74 Agnes Fredriksen 97 8.3 Jönköping
Veteranklass K55 - 3,0kg
6.97 Birgitta Eriksson 57 10.1 Jönköping

FLICKOR 19

60 meter
7.88 Ida Nilsson 98 20.2 Växjö
8.41 Agnes Fredriksen 97 26.1 Jönköping

200 meter
26.35 Ida Nilsson 98 7.2 Växjö
28.08 Agnes Fredriksen 97 24.1 Växjö

Häck 60 meter 84,0cm
9.30 Ida Nilsson 98 6.2 Växjö

Höjdhopp
1.56 Ida Nilsson 98 8.3 Jönköping
1.39 Agnes Fredriksen 97 8.3 Jönköping

Längdhopp
5.69 Ida Nilsson 98 21.2 Växjö
5.04 Agnes Fredriksen 97 31.1 Malmö

Trestegshopp
11.76 Amanda Hjalmarsson 97 20.2 Växjö
10.95 Agnes Fredriksen 97 20.2 Växjö

Kulstötning 4,0kg
8.24 Ida Nilsson 98 8.3 Jönköping
5.74 Agnes Fredriksen 97 8.3 Jönköping

FLICKOR 17

60 meter
8.27 Filippa Miller 99 30.1 Malmö
8.33 Linnea Volmerdal 99 6.2 Växjö

200 meter
27.64 Linnea Volmerdal 99 31.1 Malmö

400 meter



63.31 Linnea Volmerdal 99 30.1 Malmö

800 meter
2:20.88 Sara Dädeby 99 7.2 Växjö

1500 meter
4:50.04 Sara Dädeby 99 6.2 Växjö

Höjdhopp
1.56 Filippa Miller 99 8.3 Jönköping

Stavhopp
3.44 Filippa Miller 99 24.1 Växjö

Längdhopp
4.94 Filippa Miller 99 26.1 Jönköping

Kulstötning 3,0kg
7.72 Linnea Volmerdal 99 3.2 Jönköping
7.39 Filippa Miller 99 8.3 Jönköping
6.85 Sara Dädeby 99 3.2 Jönköping

FLICKOR 16

60 meter
8.56 Axelina Johansson 0 3.2 Jönköping

Kulstötning 3,0kg
14.25 Axelina Johansson 0 30.1 Malmö
Med 4,0kg-kula
12.12 Axelina Johansson 0 6.2 Växjö

FLICKOR 15

60 meter
8.33 Stina Östklint 1 6.2 Växjö

Häck 60 meter 76,2cm
9.73 Stina Östklint 1 6.2 Växjö

Stavhopp
2.30 Stina Östklint 1 7.2 Växjö

Längdhopp
4.58 Stina Östklint 1 31.1 Malmö

Trestegshopp 3,0kg
10.12 Stina Östklint 1 30.1 Malmö

FLICKOR 14

60 meter
8.82 Lina Alvreten 2 3.2 Jönköping
9.03 Hanna Samefors 2 3.2 Jönköping



200 meter
29.30 Lina Alvreten 2 7.2 Växjö

1000 meter
3:12.43 Johanna Bülow 2 13.3 Borås

Häck 60 meter 76,2cm
10.88 Johanna Bülow 2 3.2 Jönköping

Stavhopp
2.10 Hilda Gissy 2 13.3 Borås
1.70 Sara Magnusson 2 7.2 Växjö

Längdhopp
4.34 Hanna Samefors 2 3.2 Jönköping
4.09 Johanna Bülow 2 3.2 Jönköping
3.53 Sara Magnusson 2 3.2 Jönköping

Kulstötning 3,0kg
9.30 Hanna Samefors 2 13.3 Borås

FLICKOR 13

60 meter
8.73 Ella Axén 3 3.2 Jönköping

Längdhopp zon
4.49 Ella Axén 3 3.2 Jönköping
4.19 Agnes Claesson 3 3.2 Jönköping

Kulstötning 2,0kg
11.68 Agnes Claesson 3 7.2 Växjö

FLICKOR 12

60 meter
9.25 Ebba Lindh 4 3.2 Jönköping

200 meter
31.53 Ebba Lindh 4 7.2 Växjö

Längdhopp zon
3.96 Ebba Lindh 4 3.2 Jönköping

Kulstötning 2,0kg
7.68 Ebba Lindh 4 3.2 Jönköping

FLICKOR 11

60 meter
9.57 Clara Nilsson 5 19.3 Jönköping
10.40 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping

Häck 60 meter 68,6cm
13.39 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping



Höjdhopp
1.18 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping
0.90 Hilda Sten 5 19.3 Jönköping

Längdhopp zon
3.79 Clara Nilsson 5 19.3 Jönköping

3.33 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping

3.01 Hilda Sten 5 19.3 Jönköping

Kulstötning 2,0kg
5.87 Emma Östklint 5 28.2 Jönköping

FLICKOR 10

60 meter
10.01 Sanna Gustafsson 6 19.3 Jönköping
10.72 Isabel Strömberg 6 28.2 Jönköping
10.82 Ida Ståhlgren 7 19.3 Jönköping
10.87 Joline Lundmark 6 19.3 Jönköping

Höjdhopp
1.10 Sanna Gustafsson 6 28.2 Jönköping
1.07 Isabel Strömberg 6 28.2 Jönköping
1.05 Tyra Gissy 6 19.3 Jönköping
0.98 Joline Lundmark 6 28.2 Jönköping

Längdhopp zon
3.58 Sanna Gustafsson 6 28.2 Jönköping
3.16 Tyra Gissy 6 28.2 Jönköping
3.06 Isabel Strömberg 6 28.2 Jönköping
2.98 Joline Lundmark 6 28.2 Jönköping

Kulstötning 2,0kg
5.44 Tyra Gissy 6 28.2 Jönköping
4.98 Sanna Gustafsson 6 19.3 Jönköping
4.90 Joline Lundmark 6 19.3 Jönköping

MÄN

60 meter
7.44 Anton Andell 97 30.1 Malmö
7.78 Adam Friberg 98 26.1 Jönköping
7.79 Peter Rosén 65 26.1 Jönköping
8.05 Einar Danielsson 1 6.2 Jönköping
8.32 Hampus Wallin 2 6.2 Växjö
8.43 Teodor Sobczyk 1 26.1 Jönköping
8.65 Albin Samefors 0 30.1 Malmö
8.78 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 12.3 Borås
9.20 Oskar Sundberg 1 30.1 Malmö
9.83 Oskar Wictorsson 1 3.2 Jönköping

200 meter
24.74 Adam Friberg 98 31.1 Malmö
24.88 Alexander Eskdahl 97 30.1 Malmö
25.97 Peter Rosén 65 7.2 Växjö
26.46 Einar Danielsson 1 30.1 Malmö
27.04 Teodor Sobczyk 1 30.1 Malmö



27.61 Albin Samefors 0 31.1 Malmö
30.84 Oskar Sundberg 1 30.1 Malmö

400 meter
53.69 Adam Friberg 98 6.2 Växjö

800 meter
2:11.13 Adam Friberg 98 7.2 Växjö

3000 meter
10:29.77 Alejandro Velasco Castaneda 82 7.2 Växjö

Höjdhopp
1.43 Einar Danielsson 1 3.2 Jönköping
1.38 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 3.2 Jönköping

Stavhopp
2.84 Teodor Sobczyk 1 23.1 Växjö

Längdhopp
6.17 Anton Andell 97 31.1 Malmö
5.36 Teodor Sobczyk 1 31.1 Malmö
5.05 Adam Friberg 98 8.3 Jönköping
5.04 Peter Rosén 65 10.1 Jönköping
4.93 Adam Sobczyk 2 26.1 Jönköping
4.65 Einar Danielsson 1 6.2 Växjö
4.22 Petter Gustavsson 0 8.3 Jönköping
4.03 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 12.3 Borås
3.87 Oskar Sundberg 1 31.1 Malmö
3.19 Oskar Wictorsson 1 3.2 Jönköping

Trestegshopp
11.64 Teodor Sobczyk 1 30.1 Malmö
10.44 Adam Sobczyk 2 7.2 Växjö

Kulstötning 7,26kg
11.57 Pontus Bjärkvik 90 8.3 Jönköping
9.69 Peter Rosén 65 26.1 Jönköping
Veteranklass M50 - 6,0kg
10.89 Peter Rosén 65 10.1 Jönköping
Veteranklass M60 - 5,0kg
8.54 Claes Rahm 52 10.1 Jönköping

POJKAR 19

60 meter
7.44 Anton Andell 97 30.1 Malmö
7.78 Adam Friberg 98 26.1 Jönköping

200 meter
24.74 Adam Friberg 98 31.1 Malmö
24.88 Alexander Eskdahl 97 30.1 Malmö

400 meter
53.69 Adam Friberg 98 6.2 Växjö

800 meter



2:11.13 Adam Friberg 98 7.2 Växjö

Längdhopp
6.17 Anton Andell 97 31.1 Malmö
5.05 Adam Friberg 98 8.3 Jönköping

Kulstötning 6,0kg
7.19 Adam Friberg 98 8.3 Jönköping

POJKAR 16

60 meter
8.65 Albin Samefors 0 30.1 Malmö

200 meter
27.61 Albin Samefors 0 31.1 Malmö

Längdhopp
4.22 Petter Gustavsson 0 8.3 Jönköping

Kulstötning 5,0kg
6.72 Petter Gustavsson 0 8.3 Jönköping

POJKAR 15

60 meter
8.05 Einar Danielsson 1 6.2 Jönköping
8.43 Teodor Sobczyk 1 26.1 Jönköping
9.20 Oskar Sundberg 1 30.1 Malmö
9.83 Oskar Wictorsson 1 3.2 Jönköping

200 meter
26.46 Einar Danielsson 1 30.1 Malmö
27.04 Teodor Sobczyk 1 30.1 Malmö
30.84 Oskar Sundberg 1 30.1 Malmö

Häck 60 meter 84,0cm
9.50 Teodor Sobczyk 1 31.1 Malmö

Höjdhopp
1.43 Einar Danielsson 1 3.2 Jönköping

Stavhopp
2.84 Teodor Sobczyk 1 23.1 Växjö

Längdhopp
5.36 Teodor Sobczyk 1 31.1 Malmö
4.65 Einar Danielsson 1 6.2 Växjö
3.87 Oskar Sundberg 1 31.1 Malmö
3.19 Oskar Wictorsson 1 3.2 Jönköping

Trestegshopp
11.64 Teodor Sobczyk 1 30.1 Malmö

Kulstötning 4,0kg
8.40 Oskar Sundberg 1 31.1 Malmö



8.19 Oskar Wictorsson 1 3.2 Jönköping
8.12 Einar Danielsson 1 3.2 Jönköping
7.38 Teodor Sobczyk 1 8.3 Jönköping

POJKAR 14

60 meter
8.32 Hampus Wallin 2 6.2 Växjö
8.78 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 12.3 Borås

Höjdhopp
1.38 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 3.2 Jönköping

Längdhopp
4.93 Adam Sobczyk 2 26.1 Jönköping
4.03 Gustav Ljungqvist 2 12.3 Borås

Trestegshopp
10.44 Adam Sobczyk 2 7.2 Växjö

Kulstötning 4,0kg
11.09 Hampus Wallin 2 23.1 Växjö

POJKAR 10

60 meter
11.08 Love Rask 7 19.3 Jönköping
11.46 Fabian Öberg 6 19.3 Jönköping
12.06 Linus Wictorsson 8 19.3 Jönköping

Längdhopp zon
2.65 Love Rask 7 19.3 Jönköping
2.51 Linus Wictorsson 8 19.3 Jönköping
2.40 Fabian Öberg 6 19.3 Jönköping

Kulstötning 2,0kg
5.40 Fabian Öberg 6 19.3 Jönköping


